
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007405-2025 

Contract

Community Health Champion Programme in London
Borough of Waltham Forest

London Borough of Waltham Forest

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007405

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046fc2  

Published 27 February 2025, 2:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Waltham Forest

Waltham Forest Town Hall, Forest Road

London

E17 4JF

Contact

Mr Joe Creasey

Email

joe.creasey@walthamforest.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2084964825

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007405-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007405-2025
mailto:joe.creasey@walthamforest.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.walthamforest.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.walthamforest.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.walthamforest.gov.uk/
http://www.walthamforest.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Health Champion Programme in London Borough of Waltham Forest

Reference number

DN728379

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Waltham Forest Council is committed to taking bold, preventative action to deliver better
health outcomes for our residents. We must make sure our residents have the support they
need at every stage of their lives if they are to live healthy, happy and fulfilling lives. Our
CHCs are perfectly placed to drive this mission, reaching out to our most deprived and
isolated residents in the heart of their communities, to link them to accurate, Public Health
led advice; and community support that will drive down inequalities and protect their health.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £289,785

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Waltham Forest Council is committed to taking bold, preventative action to deliver better
health outcomes for our residents. We must make sure our residents have the support they
need at every stage of their lives if they are to live healthy, happy and fulfilling lives. Our
CHCs are perfectly placed to drive this mission, reaching out to our most deprived and
isolated residents in the heart of their communities, to link them to accurate, Public Health
led advice; and community support that will drive down inequalities and protect their health.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-018352

/Notice/018352-2024


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Groundwork London

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £289,785



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal courts of justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T23:02:57+0100
	TCPDF




